

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: [EPUT.FOI.18.551](#)
Date Received: [May 2018](#)

***Note to Applicant:** As of 1 April 2017, North Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (NEP) and South Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (SEPT) merged to form one new organisation known as Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (EPUT).

Information Requested:

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, I would like to request the following information:

1. The name of your supplier for electricity and gas, for each year as far back as possible without incurring unreasonable cost or working time for you.
[Gas – Corona - Rolling three year April to April – April 2021](#)
[Electricity - EdF and British Gas - Rolling three year April to April – April 2021](#)
2. The unit rate and standing charge you are currently being charged by your energy supplier.
[Electricity – 4.565p/kWh, non-com charges 3.625p/kWh](#)
[Gas – 1.9387p/kWh](#) [Daily Charge – £0.56/day CCL as appropriate](#)
3. The cost of your energy bill for the past 12 months, for electricity and gas.
[Electricity - £875,300](#)
[Gas - £506,533](#)